Being a heavily virtualised environment, the IPO’s SAN is the backbone of 

the estate. It has two units based over 2 sites. The throughput 

requirements range between 40000 (forty thousand) IOPS during the 

daytime and 80000 (eighty thousand) IOPS nightly during backups, with 

an overall peak of 160000 (one hundred and sixty thousand) IOPS.  

The data throughput requirements range between 1500 (one thousand five 

hundred) Mbyte/sec during the day, to 3000 (three thousand) Mbyte/sec 

during the backing up times with an overall Peak-Time data throughput of 

4500 (four thousand five hundred) Mbyte/sec.  

Please describe how the solution you have chosen will achieve this. 

Dell Response 

For the primary site, the proposed SC9000 storage has been configured 

with 24 x 3.8TB SSD drives and 168 x 6TB NL-SAS drives. 

Given the capacity and performance characteristics required by the IPO,